## OTHERS ACQUISITION OF 51% EQUITY INTEREST IN SOUTHERN POWER GENERATION SDN. BHD.: EXTENSION OF PERIOD FOR THE FULFILLMENT OF CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO THE SHARE SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT

## **TENAGA NASIONAL BHD**

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	ACQUISITION OF 51% EQUITY INTEREST IN SOUTHERN POWER GENERATION SDN. BHD.: EXTENSION OF PERIOD FOR THE FULFILLMENT OF CONDITIONS PRECEDENT TO THE SHARE SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT

The announcement dated 3 May 2017 is hereby referred. Unless otherwise defined or if the context otherwise requires, the terms defined in the previous announcement shall have the same meanings in this announcement.

Tenaga Nasional Berhad ("TNB") wishes to announce that upon the requisition by SIPP Energy Sdn. Bhd. ("SIPP Energy"), TNB agreed to grant for an extension of 30 days for the fulfillment of the conditions precedent to the Share Sale and Purchase Agreement with SIPP Energy for the acquisition of 51% equity interest in Southern Power Generation Sdn. Bhd. The additional time is to facilitate the fulfillment or satisfaction of the remaining conditions precedent.

This announcement is dated 19 June 2017.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TENAGA NASIONAL BHD
Stock Name	TENAGA
Date Announced	19 Jun 2017
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-19062017-00025